ROSNER

PARTNERS

COUNSEL FOR CORPORATE IMMIGRATION

September 12, 2012 Serving the immigration needs of businesses and individuals

N	ews	let	ter
1.4	C VV 3	I C L	ιCI

News Brief

April 1, 2008

UPDATE ON H-1B FILINGS FOR FY2009

Today, April 1, marked the first day that U.S. Citizenship & Immigration Services (USCIS) would accept H-1B petitions for fiscal year 2009. Rosner Partners filed nearly all of the firm's cap-subject filings yesterday, reserving only those requiring additional information and documentation for subsequent filing. It is expected that, like last year, the number of H-1B filings for the 2009 fiscal year will far outstrip the available visa numbers, resulting in a lottery-selection process to determine how USCIS will allocate H-1B numbers.

Customs

USCIS has announced that all petitions filed within the first five business days will be treated equally for the purposes of the H-1B lottery. Therefore, if any client has outstanding materials to provide to us in connection with an H-1B petition, or is interested in hiring a new H-1B employee for an H-1B start date of October 1, 2008, there is still time to provide us with the necessary information and documentation to files these cases! **If you are interested in hiring a new H-1B employee or owe us material necessary to file your existing matter, please contact us immediately.** H-1B filings must be submitted to USCIS no later than Friday, April 4.

newsletters

job openings

home

🕨 staff

directions

useful links

US Citizenship & Immigration Services

US State Department

Embassy World

Department of Labor ETA

Sign up for our Email Newsletter

Privacy by SafeSubscribeSM For Email Newsletters you can trust



Rosner Partners, Counsel for Corporate Immigration

The Caxton Building • Suite 601 • 812 Huron Road • Cleveland, Ohio 44115 • Map to our Offices **Telephone: (216) 771-5588** • Facsimile: (216) 771-5894 • E-Mail:immigration@rosnerlaw.com

Last update 070107 © Copyright 2000-2007 Rosner Partners, LLC all rights reserved. The information contained in the Rosner Partners, LLC web site is provided "as is" with no warranty, express or implied, including, without limitation, warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Rosner Partners, LLC assumes no liability for any loss or damage for errors or omissions on the web site, whether arising in contract, negligence, or otherwise.

Rosner Partners, L.L.C.

Send any comments regarding this website to webmaster.